invitations for bids, requests for proposals and requests for 27 
clarification, using the aggregate dollar amount limits for procurements 28 
prescribed in section 41-2535. 29 

2.  The state board of education shall adopt rules for procurements 30 
involving construction not exceeding one hundred fifty thousand dollars 31 
$150,000, which shall be known as the simplified school construction 32 
procurement program.  At a minimum, the rules for a simplified 33 
construction procurement program shall require that: 34 

(a)  A list be maintained by Each county school superintendent 35